on the normative Capacity Utilisation Factor or Plant Load Factor, as the case 

may be; and 

c) Maintenance spares equivalent to 15% of Operation and Maintenance 

expenses 

.………………………….. 

(4) Interest on Working Capital shall be at an interest rate equivalent to the 

normative interest rate of three hundred and twenty-five (325) basis points above the 

average State Bank of India Marginal Cost of Funds based Lending Rate (MCLR) 

(one-year tenor) prevalent during the last available six months.    

45. The Commission notes that according to Clause (b) of Regulation 7 of the RE Tariff